1323

41000

A	
1. Dist. SPC PS Boodog Wear 2023	FIR No. 223/23 Date 28-05-23
2. i) Act Sections 46 A ( ) A G	jal Exclesections
iii) Acta	iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day Date From .2	
Time Period	M. Time To 13-15 km:
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	Time 14-25 hm
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	Time 14-25 M-
4. Type of Information	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	Beat No
(b) Address M.M. Tarai near Covourd	fl. bagdsqva
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	Pourse 12.
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI (UB) Dipel Poiswon	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name 21 61 POUL	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	tionality Irdia v
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation W. B. Poll	
(g) Address Bood on a PS Siligui Police	e Commissionerate
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
1 Konshik Dutta (29) S/o Kanal Dutta	
of Horsque opposite SBI	Benk PJ-Boodsgra
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant Information	The same of the sa
•	and the same of th
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	1 (50 )
0 12 bottles of levestister stor	g premium bour, each 650 ml.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	No-WB-74-AL-7-941
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	at Complete the the Complete of
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	ioted an FIR is reprodued
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as r	mentioned at item No. 2. Registered the case and took up the
Investigation / directed	n moUon to take up on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be informant free of cost.	correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
St Diet Gim	
97224 922 22 / 22 -	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name Debebyelo Uhon
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank : No
Marco 1922 - 1	28-05-23

To
The Officer In-Charge,
Bagdogra Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.
Sub: FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith one accused person namely Koushik Dutta(29) S/O- Kamal Dutta of Hansqua opposite to SBI ,Bank ,P.S- Bagdogra, Dist- Darjeeling along with the following seized articles:-

1. 12(twelve) bottles of Kingfisher strong premium beer each bottle containing 650 ml. brewed & bolted by United BreweriesLtd, Vittal Mallya Road Kalyani, West Bengal-741235 marked as Exhibit-A"out of which 01(one) bottle taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit A-1.

2. 02(two) bottles of blenders pride each bottle containing 750 ml. blended and bolted by PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT.LTD marked as Exhibit-B"out of which 01(one) bottle taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit B-1.

3. One Maruti Suzuki Wagonr Bering registration No-WB-74AL7941.

I, SI Dipak Biswas of Bagdogra P.S. under Siliguri Police Commissionerate do here by lodged a written complaint against Koushik Dutta (29) S/O- Kamal Dutta of Hansqua opposite to SBI ,Bank, P.S- Bagdogra, Dist- Darjeeling to the effect that today on 28/05/2023 while myself along C/540 Mintu Barua and CV-384 Santosh Roy were performing mobile Van duty as per order of my superior vide Bagdogra P.S. GDE NO-1373 date 28/05/2023, received a specific input from the source at 12:05 hrs. that the above noted person was proceeding towards M.M. Tarai side on Maruti Suzuki Wagonr car in order to dishonestly dispose huge quantity of illicit liquor to his design customers for his wrongful gain . Accordingly the fact is informed to O/C Bagdogra PS and as per his direction I along with C/540 Mintu Barua and CV-384 Santosh Roy accompanied with SI Binup Mahato, SI Laksang Bhutia and C/851 Chandan Debnath left for M.M. Tarai under Bagdogra PS to verify the veracity of the information. On reaching there we started Naka checking at M.M. Tarai near ground and as identified by source we detained One Maruti Suzuki Wagonr car Bering registration No-WB-74AL 7941 along with one person name and identity noted above. Thereafter we started searching the vehicle and found 12(twelve) bottles of Kingfisher strong premium beer each bottle containing 650 ml. and 02 (two) bottles of Blenders pride each bottles containing 750 Ml. .On interrogation he could not produce any valid documents in respect of the said illicit liquor. He also stated that he has been doing this liquor business since last few months for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the same in presence of witnesses as per proper seizer list duly signed by the witnesses. The seizure was made in between 12:55 hrs to 13:15 hrs . On being asked he stated that he had came there with a view to sale and supply at M.M. Tarai area without any valid documents. As he has violated the rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act as such I arrested him after observing all sorts rules for selling the said liquor and beer without valid license.

Therefore I pray before your honour that a specific case may kindly be started against accd. Koushik Dutta(29) S/O- Kamal Dutta of Hansqua opposite to SBI ,Bank,P.S- Bagdogra, Dist- Darjeeling as per proper section of law.

## Encloser

- 1. Memo of Arrest
- Seizure list

Lived or 28-05-23 at -14-25 mg 16 BDD AS-UDENJ-1395 dt 2805-23 l over this standed Bogdogran -OKNO. 223/23 dt 28-05-23 ULL A(C) A S-E Act and endowld

Yours faithfully
SI Dipak Biswas
of Bagdogra PS, SPC
Date 28/05/2023